
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT INDEPENDENCE 
 

1616-CR01723 
 

  Police# 15-009419 
  Pros# 095431981 
  OCN# CB002597 
 

INDICTMENT 
 

THE STATE OF MISSOURI, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 

 JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

 AT KANSAS CITY, TERM 2016,  

 IN DIVISION NUMBER 6 THEREOF 

vs. DESIGNATED BY THE RULES 

 OF SAID COURT AS CRIMINAL 

 DIVISION A. 

Trevon M Henry  

205 NE Churchill St.  

Lees Summit, MO 64086 

DOB: 11/30/2000; Race/Sex: B/M 

 

                         Defendant. 
 
 

Count I. Murder 1st Degree (565.020-001Y19840904.0)  
 

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, in 
violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of murder in the first degree 
punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about November 1, 2015, in the 
County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant after deliberation, knowingly caused the death 
of Tanya L. Chamberlain by stabbing her. 

  
  

Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755299.0)  
 

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, in 
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of armed criminal action, punishable upon 
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about November 1, 2015, in the county of 
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Murder in the First Degree charged in 
Count I, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the 
foregoing felony of Murder in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid 
of a dangerous instrument. 
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The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 
571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of 
years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or 
suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.    

 
 

Count III. Robbery 1st Degree (569.020-001Y19791205.0)  
 

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, in 
violation of Section 569.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of robbery in the first degree, 
punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about November 1, 2015, in the 
County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant forcibly stole a Toyota Camry owned by Tanya 
Chamberlain, and in the course thereof the defendant or another participant in the crime used a dangerous 
instrument against Tanya Chamberlin. 

 An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole until eighty-

five percent of the sentence is served. 
 The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri 

Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to exceed thirty (30) 
years, or life imprisonment. 

  
  

Count IV. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755299.0)  
 

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, in 
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of armed criminal action, punishable upon 
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about November 1, 2015, in the county of 
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Robbery in the First Degree charged in 
Count III, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the 
foregoing felony of Robbery in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and 
aid of a dangerous instrument. 

 
  The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 
RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not 
less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended 
imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.   

 
Wherefore this Indictment supersedes any complaint previously filed in the Associate Circuit 

Court. 
 
TRUE BILL 

 

 

 _________________________________________  

FOREPERSON   
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 JEAN PETERS BAKER 

 PROSECUTING ATTORNEY  

 FOR THE COUNTY OF JACKSON,  

 STATE OF MISSOURI, by 
 
 
  ___________________________________________  
   
Received this  ______ day of  , 2016. 
 
Bail set at $  
WARRANT / SUMMONS TO ISSUE 

 

 

 

 _________________________________________  

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 

 

WITNESSES: 
DET Chad  Albin , 10 NE Tudor, Lee's Summit, MO 64086 
 Tanya L Chamberlain , 8324 E 57th St, Kansas City, MO 64129 
    
  , , ,   
 










